Pan-Jamaican Investment Trust Limited 1996

DIRECTORS' SHAREHOLDINGS

31 December 1996

Personal Stockholding
Shareholdings in which
Director/Officer

has an interest

C. Charles Adams 20,250 -
Norman E. Bingham nil -
Richard O. Byles 175 -
W. G. Bryan Ewen 820,470 4,069,250
C. A. Lloyd Facey 1,620 )

Maurice W. Facey 97,420 ) 80,287,227*
Stephen B. Facey 546,750 )

A. Anthony Holness 351,225 -
Owen P. Moss-Solomon 507,205 -

C. C. Langford nil -



Substantial Interest

Boswell Trusts Limited

Caribbean Financial Services Limited
Syndicated Developers Limited

NCB Trust & Merchant Bank Limited

Manor House Hotel Limited

Second Jamaican Investment Trust Limited
Jamaica Mutual Pension Fund Limited

Baja Properties Limited

Caenwood Securities Limited

Proban Limited

*Connected parties

20,408, 760%*
15,449,999*
10,094,525*
8,257,669
7,791,855%*
6,294,240%
4,415,190
4,028,750
4,024,720%
4,001,005*
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