## Pan-Jamaican Investment Trust Limited 1996

## DIRECTORS' SHAREHOLDINGS

## 31 December 1996

	Personal Shareholdings		Stockholding in which Director/Officer has an interest
C. Charles Adams	20,250		_
Norman E. Bingham	20 <b>,</b> 230 nil		_
Richard O. Byles	175		_
W. G. Bryan Ewen	820,470		4,069,250
C. A. Lloyd Facey	1,620	)	-,
Maurice W. Facey	97,420	)	80,287,227*
Stephen B. Facey	546,750	)	, ,
A. Anthony Holness	351 <b>,</b> 225	,	_
Owen P. Moss-Solomon	507,205		_
C. C. Langford	nil		_

## Substantial Interest

Boswell Trusts Limited	20,408,760*
Caribbean Financial Services Limited	15,449,999*
Syndicated Developers Limited	10,094,525*
NCB Trust & Merchant Bank Limited	8,257,669
Manor House Hotel Limited	7,791,855*
Second Jamaican Investment Trust Limited	6,294,240*
Jamaica Mutual Pension Fund Limited	4,415,190
Baja Properties Limited	4,028,750
Caenwood Securities Limited	4,024,720*
Proban Limited	4,001,005*

<sup>\*</sup>Connected parties